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Form 604 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder 
 

To  Company Name/Scheme MC Mining Limited (MC Mining) 
 
ACN/ARSN 008 905 388 
 

1. Details of substantial holder (1) 

Name MC Mining Limited 

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 008 905 388 

 
There was a change in the interests 
of the substantial holder on 09/01/2026  

The previous notice was given to the 
company on 25/09/2025  

The previous notice was dated 25/09/2025  
 

2. Previous and present voting power 
 
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an 
associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or 
scheme, are as follows: 
 
 

Class of securities (4) 
Previous notice Present notice  

 Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)  
 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares 215,455,927 31.15% 263,335,022 35.61%  
                                
 

3. Changes in relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the 
company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or  scheme are as follows: 

 

 Date of 
change 

Person whose 
relevant interest 
changed 

Nature of 
change (6) 

Consideration 
given in relation 
to change (7) 

Class and 
number of 
securities 
affected 

Person’s votes 
affected  

 

09/01/2026 MC Mining MC Mining entered 
into an escrow deed 
with Kinetic 
Development Group 
Limited and Kinetic 
Crest Limited (KCL) 
on 09/01/2021 in 
relation to the  
47,879,095 MC 
Mining shares 
referred to across 
(Escrow Deed). 
 
On entry into the 
Escrow Deed, MC 
Mining is deemed by 
section 608(1)(c) of 
the Corporations Act 
2001 to have 
acquired a relevant 
interest in the  
47,879,095MC Mining 
shares subject of the 
Escrow Deed. 
 
See Annexure A. 

N/A 47,879,095 FPO 
 

47,879,095 
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4. Present relevant interests 

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows: 

Holder of 
relevant 
interest 

Registered 
holder of 
securities 

Person entitled 
to be registered 
as holder (8) 

Nature of 
relevant 
interest (6) 

Class and 
number of 
securities 

Person’s votes 

MC Mining KCL KCL As a consequence of its 
entry into the Escrow Deed 
(and an escrow deed with 
the same parties in relation 
to 215,455,927 MC Mining 
previously, MC Mining is 
deemed by section 
608(1)(c) of the 
Corporations Act 2001 to 
have a relevant interest in 
the 263,335,022 MC 
Mining shares the subject 
of those deeds (i.e. as it 
technically has the power 
to dispose of, or control the 
exercise of a power to 
dispose of, those shares). 

263,335,022 FPO Nil (MC Mining has no 
right to acquire or to 
control the voting rights 
attaching to these 
shares) 

5. Changes in association
The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in
relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association 

6. Addresses 
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address 

MC Mining Limited Level 3, 96 Elizabeth Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000 

Signature 

print name BILL PAVLOVSKI capacity Director and Company 
Secretary  

sign here date 09/01/2026 
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Annexure A 
 
This is Annexure A of 7 pages referred to in the accompanying Form 604. 
 
Responsible person: BILL PAVLOVSKI 
 
 
 

…………………………………… 

Bill Pavlovski 

(Director and Company Secretary) 

Date: 9 January 2026 
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Form 604 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder 
 

To  Company Name/Scheme MC Mining Limited (MC Mining) 
 
ACN/ARSN 008 905 388 
 

1. Details of substantial holder (1) 
Name Senosi Group Investment Holdings Proprietary Limited (SGIH) 
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)       
 
There was a change in the interests of the  
substantial holder on 09/01/2026  
The previous notice was given to the company on 25/09/2025  
The previous notice was dated 25/09/2025  
2. Previous and present voting power 
 
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a 
relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows: 
 

Class of securities (4) 
Previous notice Present notice  

 Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)  
 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares 436,199,554 63.07% 484,078,649 65.46%  
                                
 

3. Changes in relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or  
scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or  scheme are as follows: 

 Date of 
change 

Person whose 
relevant interest 
changed 

Nature of 
change (6) 

Consideration 
given in relation 
to change (7) 

Class and 
number of 
securities 
affected 

Person’s votes 
affected  

 

09/01/2026 SGIH As a consequence 
of its relevant 
interest in more than 
20% of Goldway 
Capital Investment 
Limited's (Goldway) 
shares, SGIH is 
deemed by section 
608(3) of the 
Corporations Act to 
have a relevant 
interest in the 
securities in which 
Goldway has a 
relevant interest in.  
 
Furthermore and 
because of its 
relevant interest in 
more than 20% of 
MC Mining's shares, 
Goldway acquired a 
relevant in  
47,879,095 MC 
Mining shares upon 
MC Mining's entry into 
an escrow deed with 
Kinetic Development 
Group Limited and 
Kinetic Crest Limited 
in relation to those 
shares on 09/01/2026 
(Escrow Deed). 

N/A 47,879,095 FPO 
 

47,879,095 
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4. Present relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows: 

 
Holder of 
relevant 
interest 

Registered 
holder of 
securities 

Person entitled 
to be registered 
as holder (8) 

Nature of 
relevant 
interest (6) 

Class and 
number of 
securities 

Person’s votes  

 SGIH SGIH SGIH Registered holder of shares 95,357,455 95,357,455  

 

SGIH Goldway Goldway With a relevant interest in 
more than 20% of 
Goldway's shares, SGIH 
has a relevant interest in 
the securities in which 
Goldway has a relevant 
interest in. See section 
608(3). 
 
In addition to its direct 
holding of 125,386,172 MC 
Mining shares, Goldway 
has a relevant interest in 
the 47,879,095 MC Mining 
shares the subject Escrow 
Deed and in the 
215,455,927 MC Mining 
shares the subject of the 
escrow deed entered into 
by the same parties 
previously. 

388,721,194 Nil (Goldway has no 
right to acquire or to 
control the voting rights 
attaching to these 
shares) 

 

                                      
 

 
 

5. Changes in association 
The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in 
relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows: 
 

 Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association  

              
 

6. Addresses 
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows: 
 

 Name Address  

 Senosi Group Investment Holdings 
Proprietary Limited 6th Floor, Park Lane West, 197 Amarand Avenue, Menlyn Maine, Pretoria, South Africa, 0081  

              
 

  
Signature 
  

print name ONTIRETSE MATHEWS SENOSI capacity DIRECTOR 

sign here  date 09/01/2026 
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